	06-18-20	203	A.11		
			Atto	orney Docket i	No. 09390-0851
Form PTO-1595			et	U.S. Der	partment of Comme
Rev. 10-02) IMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10247(24		U.S. Patent	and Trademark O
Tab settings ⟩ ⟩ ⟩ ▼ ▼	10247020	U I 🗸	-	-	
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks.	▼ Please record t	he attached origi	nal documents or c	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				ceiving party(ies	
Brian James Good	6.16.03	Name: <u>I</u>	lynix Semicono	luctor Manufactu	ring America Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No.	Internal /	Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Stroot A	droop, 1920 M	illow Crook Cirol	<u>^</u>
		Street Ad	diess: <u>1630 w</u>	illow Creek Circle	9
Assignment	Merger	City: Euc	lene	_State: <u>OR</u>	ZIP: <u>97402</u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other: <u>Record to correct as</u> recorded at Reel 013648, frames		Additional n	ame(s) and add	lress(es) attache	d? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
Execution Date: 12/11/02				F NARC	
***************************************				<u> </u>	·
Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):			Ē	
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, t	he execution d	ate of the appli		
	,	1			CENTION 8: 58
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/2	232,956	B. Pate	nt No(s):	-	- Q -
					58 NO
	Additional numbers att	tached? 🔲 Yes	🛛 No		- W
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	6 Total nur	nber of applicat	tions and natents	involved 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1			
concerning document should be ma	aneu.				
-	aneu.	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)		-\$40.00
Name: Babak Kusha TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEN	ID AND CREW LLP				-\$ <u>40.00</u>
Name: Babak Kusha TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th	ID AND CREW LLP Floor		(37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed		-\$ <u>40.00</u>
Name: Babak Kusha TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th San Francisco, California 941 ²	ID AND CREW LLP Floor		Enclosed		
Name: Babak Kusha TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th	ID AND CREW LLP Floor		Enclosed	e charged to dep	
Name: Babak Kusha TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th San Francisco, California 941 ²	ID AND CREW LLP Floor		Enclosed		
Name: Babak Kusha TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th San Francisco, California 941 ²	ID AND CREW LLP Floor		Enclosed Authorized to b	e charged to dep	
Name: Babak Kusha TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th San Francisco, California 9411 (415) 576-0200	ID AND CREW LLP Floor		Enclosed	e charged to dep	
Name: Babak Kusha TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th San Francisco, California 941 ²	ND AND CREW LLP Floor 11-3834	□ ⊠ 8. Deposit a	Enclosed Authorized to b account numbe	e charged to dep	oosit account
Name: Babak Kusha TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th San Francisco, California 9411 (415) 576-0200	ND AND CREW LLP Floor 11-3834 2956	 8. Deposit a (Attach duplic) 	Enclosed Authorized to b account number ate copy of this p	e charged to dep 	oosit account
Name: Babak Kusha TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th San Francisco, California 9417 (415) 576-0200 /2003 ECDOPER 00000300 201430 1023	ND AND CREW LLP Floor 11-3834 2956	□ ⊠ 8. Deposit a	Enclosed Authorized to b account number ate copy of this p	e charged to dep 	oosit account
Name: Babak Kusha TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th San Francisco, California 9417 (415) 576-0200 /2003 ECOOPER 00000300 201430 1023 18021 40.00 DA	ND AND CREW LLP Floor 11-3834 2956 DO NOT US	 B. Deposit a (Attach duplic 	Enclosed Authorized to b account numbe ate copy of this p	e charged to dep r: 20-1430 age if paying by de	oosit account
Name: Babak Kusha TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th San Francisco, California 9417 (415) 576-0200 /2003 ECDOPER 00000300 201430 1023	ND AND CREW LLP Floor 11-3834 2956 DO NOT USI pellief, the foregoing informa	 B. Deposit a (Attach duplic 	Enclosed Authorized to b account numbe ate copy of this p	e charged to dep r: 20-1430 age if paying by de	oosit account
Name: Babak Kusha TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th San Francisco, California 9417 (415) 576-0200 /2003 ECOOPER 00000300 201430 1023 10021 40.00 M 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the is a true copy of the original docum	ND AND CREW LLP Floor 11-3834 2956 DO NOT US pellief, the foregoing informa hent.	Attach duplic E THIS SPACE	Enclosed Authorized to b account number ate copy of this p	e charged to dep r: 20-1430 hage if paying by de	posit account
Name: Babak Kusha TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th San Francisco, California 9417 (415) 576-0200 /2003 ECDOPER 00000300 201430 1023 10021 40.00 M 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and to is a true copy of the original docum Babak Kusha	ND AND CREW LLP Floor 11-3834 2956 DO NOT US pellief, the foregoing informa hent.	Attach duplic E THIS SPACE	Enclosed Authorized to b account number ate copy of this p	e charged to dep r: 20-1430 hage if paying by de by attached copy	posit account
Name: Babak Kusha TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th San Francisco, California 9417 (415) 576-0200 /2003 ECOOPER 00000300 201430 1023 18021 40.00 M 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and to is a true copy of the original docum Babak Kusha Name of Person Sign	ND AND CREW LLP Floor 11-3834 2956 DO NOT USI Delief, the foregoing informa ment. Baz	 B. Deposit a (Attach duplic 	Enclosed Authorized to b account number ate copy of this p	e charged to dep r: 20-1430 hage if paying by de by attached copy	posit account
Name: Babak Kusha TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th San Francisco, California 9417 (415) 576-0200 /2003 ECOOPER 00000300 201430 1023 18021 40.00 DA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and to is a true copy of the original docum Babak Kusha Name of Person Sign Atty. Reg. No. 51,09	ND AND CREW LLP Floor 11-3834 2956 DO NOT USI Delief, the foregoing informa ment. Baz	Image: Construction of the second	Enclosed Authorized to b account number ate copy of this p correct and and Kusha ature	r: 20-1430 r: 20-1430 rage if paying by de	posit account

WC 9051259 v1

PATENT REEL: 014170 FRAME: 0592

	01~10-209	131	Attorney Docl	ket No. 0939O-08571
Form PTO-1595 (F.ev. 10-02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		ee		. Department of Commerc atent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings $\rangle \rangle \rangle \mathbf{V}$ \mathbf{V}	10233469	5	▼	• •
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and add	ress of receiving part	y(ies)
Brian James Good	1-7-03	Name: <u>Hyunda</u>	ai Semiconductor Am	ierica, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No.	Internal Addres	ss:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address	: 1830 Willow Creek	Circle
🛛 Assignment	Merger	City: Eugene	State: OR	ZIP: <u>97402</u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
☐ Other:		Additional name(s) and address(es) att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
Execution Date: <u>12/11/02</u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent num	her(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe		e execution date of	the application is:	4.592.4 5 11 1 417.545 2.546 2.55
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/2	32,956	B. Patent No	(s):	end decori Al 9: 52 CECTION
	Additional numbers atta			······
 Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be may 		6. Total number of	of applications and pa	atents involved 1
Name: Babak Kusha TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
		🗌 Enclo	sed	
San Francisco, California 9411 (415) 576-0200	1-3834	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	2005 /	8. Deposit accourt	nt number: 20-1430	
9/2003 TDIAZ 00000278 201430 1023 C:8021 40.00 CH	מכדנ	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying	by deposit account)
		THIS SPACE	<u> </u>	1 - 14-014 ************************************
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original docum 	elief, the foregoing informat		ect and any attached	сору
	2	. K. W		1/2/03
<u>Babak Kusha</u> Name of Person Signi Atty. Reg. No. 51,09	i g	Signature		Date
Total	number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments	and document	3
Mail de	cuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents and	required cover shee Trademarks. Box Ass	et information to:	
WC 9051259 v1	Commissioner of Patents and Washington	, D.C. 20231	againents	

PATENT REEL: 014170 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS, Brian James Good of 3460 River Road, Eugene, Oregon 97404, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	SHIELDING SYSTEM FOR PLASMA CHAMBER
Filing Date:	August 28, 2002
Application No.:	10/232,956; and

WHEREAS, Hynix Semiconductor Manufacturing America Inc., located at 1830 Willow Creek Circle, Eugene, Oregon 97402, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 0939O-085710 Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Brian James Good Dated: 12-11-02 STATE OF OREGON) SS. COUNTY OF On <u>December 11, 2002</u>, before me, <u>Deconica Robbins</u>, personally appeared <u>Brian James Good</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the

basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: ADr. 17, 2004



WC 9048205 v1